

## Company announcement

Copenhagen, 31 March 2014

No. 14/2014

## Changes in share capital and voting rights in ISS A/S

With reference to company announcement no. 8 of 18 March 2014 regarding the completion of the offering and registration of the share capital increase in ISS A/S, it is hereby announced, in accordance with section 6 of the Danish Executive Order no. 1442 of 13 December 2013 on Issuers' Disclosure Obligations, that the total nominal value of the share capital and the number of voting rights in ISS A/S as of 31 March 2014 are as follows:

Number of shares of nominally DKK 1 each	185,668,226
Share capital nominal value, DKK	185,668,226
Number of voting rights	185,668,226

For media enquiries Kenth Kærhøg, Head of Group Communications, +45 38 17 62 05

## For investor enquiries

Barbara Plucnar Jensen, Head of Group Treasury, +45 38 17 62 60 Martin Kjær Hansen, Treasury Manager, +45 38 17 64 31

## About ISS

The ISS Group was founded in Copenhagen in 1901 and has grown to become one of the world's leading Facility Services companies. ISS offers a wide range of services such as: Cleaning, Catering, Security, Property and Support Services as well as Facility Management. Global revenue amounted to DKK 78.5 billion in 2013 and ISS has more than 530,000 employees and local operations in more than 50 countries across Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America and Pacific, serving thousands of both public and private sector customers. For more information on the ISS Group, visit www.issworld.com

ISS A/S, CVR 28 50 47 99 Buddingevej 197 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

Phone: (+45) 38 17 00 00 Telefax: (+45) 38 17 00 11 www.issworld.com